erstellt am: 15.09.08 E4-WM4-Y574A01_0 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am:
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar )
- AUDI A6 ( 4B), Limousine/ Avant 2WD
- VW Passat ( 3BG), Limousine/ Variant 2WD
- SKODA Superb ( 3U), Limousine 2WD
- Einbauanleitungen

e1*98/14*0051*..,
e1*2001/116*0051*..
type designation 4B
model AUDI A6, front wheel drive,
Sedan and Station Wagon
Manufacturer Volkswagen, VW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*95/54*0043*..,
e1*98/14*0043*..
e1*98/14*0157*..,
e1*2001/116*0157*..
type designation 3B 3BG
model Passat, front wheel drive
Sedan and Station Wagon
Manufacturer Skoda
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e11*98/14*0187*..
type designation 3U
model Superb, front wheel drive
Sedan
I.
FRONT
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y019B00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-C663
without damping force adjustment
max. permissible
axle load
AUDI A6
max. 1205kg/
max. 2651lb
VW Passat, Skoda Superb
max. 1230kg/
max. 2706lb
permissible
adjustment range
340 – 355 mm*=
15 mm range
330 – 355 mm*=
25 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of bottom mounting screw
REAR
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y382A00
shock absorber
part number
BE3-C622
without damping force adjustment
max. permissible
axle load
AUDI A6
max. 1130kg/ max.
2486lb
VW Passat, Skoda Superb
max. 1200kg/ max.
2640lb
permissible
adjustment range
27 – 37 mm* =
10 mm range
17 – 37 mm* =
20 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to original spring seat